504962354 06/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5009101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDREY KUNIN	06/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERMADOCTOR, LLC	
Street Address:	1901 MCGEE STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8647682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1:4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000Address Line 4:KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14954.10003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE L. KAPPEL
SIGNATURE:	/kristine I. kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=DERMAdoctor - Assignment#page1.tif source=DERMAdoctor - Assignment#page2.tif source=DERMAdoctor - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504962354 REEL: 046100 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Audrey Kunin, having a residential address of 5920 High Drive, Mission Hills, Kansas 66208, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to:

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATING KERATOSIS PILARIS

for which a non-provisional patent was issued on February 11, 2014 as U.S. Patent Serial No. 8,647,682 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, DERMAdoctor, LLC a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 1901 McGee Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64108 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Patent or otherwise for said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 046100 FRAME: 0074 ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that they will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Patent or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the latest day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

Audréy Kunin

Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 15th day of June, 2018, before me, Geri Anderson, Notary Public, personally appeared Audrey Kunin who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

GERI ANDERSON
Commission # 2116153
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2019

My Commission Expires: June 19, 2019

DERMAdoctor, LLC

Signature

Date

Drintad Nama and Titla

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 15th day of June, 2018, before me, Geri Anderson, Notary Public, personally appeared Audrey Kunin who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Public

GERI ANDERSON

Commission # 2116153

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2019

My Commission Expires: June 19, 2019

KCP-8378806-1

Page 3 of 3